41405

04-26-2005

Docket No.: EDDL-112 (73603-015)

FORM PTO-1596

REC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

| | 1-31-92 | Patent and Trademark Office | | | | |
|----------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ŀ | | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: | | | | |
| - | Name of Conveying Party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | |
| 20 | Cheng-Cheng Liang Jian-Zhong Qian Guo-Qing Wei Li Fan Xiaolan Zeng | Name: EDDA Technology, Inc. | | | | |
| 11/10613 | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: | Address: 14 Washington Road Suite 212 Princeton Junction, NJ 08550 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes | | | | |
| | If the document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No(s). | the execution date of the application is: 4/12/05 B. Patent No(s). | | | | |
| | | bers attached? Yes | | | | |
| | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | | |
| | concerning document should be mailed: | | | | | |
| | Name: Mark G. Lappin | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 | | | | |
| | Internal Address: McDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP | ☐ Enclosed ☐ Commissioner is Authorized to charge deposit account 50-1133 for additional fees and/or credit any overpayment. | | | | |
| | Street Address: 28 State Street | 8. Deposit account number: 50-1133 | | | | |
| | City: Boston State: MA Zip 02109-1775 : | | | | | |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| | 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | |
| | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | | | | | |
| | of the original document. | 10/0/0/0 | | | | |
| | Mark G. Lappin, Reg. No.: 26,618 | Simple | | | | |
| | Name and Registration No. of Person Signing | Signature | | | | |
| 1 | CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | |
| 1 | 25/2005 ECODOED 00000024 501122 11104120 | | | | | |

Docket No. EDDL-112 (73603-015)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

We, Cheng-Chung Liang, of 22 Glacier Dr., West Windsor, NJ 08550, U.S.A., Jian-Zhong Qian of 3 Oxford Court, Princeton Junction, NJ 08550, U.S.A., Guo-Qing Wei, of 94 Elsie Drive, Plainsboro, NJ 08536, U.S.A., Li Fan of 6 Muirhead Court, Belle Mcad, NJ 08502, U.S.A. and Xiaolan Zeng of 92 William Patterson Court, Princeton, NJ 08540 in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

EDDA Technology, Inc.

a corporation of **Delaware**, having its principal place of business at 14 Washington Road, Suite 212, Princeton Junction, NJ 08550 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

EDDA Technology, Inc.

its successors and assigns, our entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

INTERACTIVE 3D DATA EDITING VIA 2D GRAPHICAL DRAWING TOOLS

And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications,

-1 of 2-

BST99 1453505-2.073603 0015

Docket No. EDDL-112 (73603-015)

amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

| WITNESS | my hand and seal this -14° day | of, 2005. | |
|----------------------|---|--|---|
| | Ву: | trate | |
| | Cher | ng-Chung Liang | |
| State of |) | | |
| |) ss | | |
| County of |) | | |
| Then personally app | peared the above-named Cheng-Chu | ng Liang and acknowledged the foregoin | g |
| instrument to be his | s free act and deed, before me, this _ | day of | ٠ |
| 2005. | | | _ |
| | | | |
| | | Notary Public | |
| | | My commission expires: | |

-2 of 2-

BST99 1453505-2 073603,0015

•

Ø 015

Docket No. EDDL-112 (73603-015)

| WITNESS | my hand and seal this 12 40 day By: | of April 2005. |
|----------|---|--|
| | Jian- | Zhong Qian |
| tate of |) | |
| |) ss | |
| ounty of |) | |
| , - | peared the above-named Jian-Zhong stree act and deed, before me, this _ | Qian and acknowledged the foregoing day of |
| 005. | | |
| | • | |
| | | Notary Public |
| | | My commission expires: |

-3 of 2-

BST99 1453505-2.073603,0015

s :

Docket No. EDDL-112 (73603-015)

| WITNESS | my hand and seal this _ | 14th day of_ | Apr. , 2005. | |
|--------------------|---------------------------|-------------------|------------------------------|--|
| | | ву: | W | |
| | | Guo-Qing | Wei | |
| State of |) | | | |
| • |) ss | | | |
| County of |) | | | |
| Then personally ap | peared the above-name | d Guo-Qing Wei an | d acknowledged the foregoing | |
| | s free act and deed, befo | | | |
| 2005. | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | No | otary Public | |
| | | M | y commission expires: | |

-4 of 2-

B\$T99 1453505-2,073603,0015

___23/12 2013 17:35 FAX

Ø 016

Docket No. EDDL-112 (73603-015)

| WITNE | SS my hand and seal this 16 | 176 day of | April _ | , 2005. |
|------------------|-----------------------------|----------------|-------------------|--------------------------|
| | | Ву: | <u> </u> | |
| | | Li Fan | | |
| State of |) | | | |
| |) 55 | | | |
| County of |) | | | |
| Then personally | y appeared the above-named | Li Fan and ack | nowledged the for | regoing instrument to be |
| his free act and | deed, before me, this | day of | | , 2005. |
| | | | | |
| | | | Notary Public | |
| | | | My commission ex | kpires: |

-5 of 2-

BST99 1453505-2,073603.0013

Docket No. EDDL-112 (73603-015)

| WITNES | SS my hand and seal this | <u>lyth</u> day of | April | , 2005. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--------------------|------------------|---------------------|------|
| | | Ву: | Simb (| W | |
| | | Xiaolan Ze | ng | | |
| State of |) | | | | |
| |) ss | | | | |
| County of |) | | | | |
| Then personally | appeared the above-named | Xiaolan Zeng and | acknowledged the | e foregoing instrum | ent |
| | and deed, before me, this _ | | | , 2005. | CIII |
| | | | | | |
| | | No. | otary Public | | |
| | | Mv | commission expir | 'es: | |

-6 of 2-

BST99 1453505-2 073603,0015

RECORDED: 04/14/2005